
All game dates and times are in ET and are subject to change. 

2025  SPRING TRAINING
SCHEDULE

FEBRUARY/MARCH
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

CIN TEX

23 24 25 26 27 28

2 3 4 5 6 7

9 10 11 12 13 14

16 17 18 19 20 21

23 24 25 26 27 28

1

8

15

22

29

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

KC
CHC

SEA*
SEA

LAA

MIL

AZ MIL

LAA AZ

CWS COLTEX

CIN

CHC

ATH SD

CWS LAD COLSF

MIL SF SD

KC

CIN AZ AZ

LAA
ATH

SEA

3:05PM

4:05PM

4:10PM

3:05PM

3:05PM

3:10PM

3:10PM

4:05PM

3:05PM 9:40PM 3:40PM

9:05PM 9:05PM

3:05PM

3:05PM 8:05PM

3:05PM 3:05PM

4:05PM

3:05PM 3:05PM

3:05PM

4:05PM

4:05PM

4:10PM

4:05PM4:05PM

4:05PM

4:05PM

4:10PM

4:05PM

8:05PM

3:10PM

*Spring Breakout: 3/14 SEA @ CLE

HOME AWAY


