

2025 SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE

FEBRUARY/MARCH

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	тни	FRI	SAT
16	17	18	19	20	21	22 3:05PM
						CIN
23 3:05PM	24 3:10PM	25 3:05PM	26 3:05PM	27 3:05PM	28 3:05PM	1 3:05PM
LAA	AZ	MIL	TEX	CWS	COL	СНС
2 3:05PM	3 3:10PM	4 3:05PM	5	6 8:05PM	7 3:05PM	8 3:10PM
MIL	SEA	LAA		AZ	ATH	SD
9 4:05PM	10 4:05PM	¹¹ 4:05PM	12 4:05PM	¹³ 4:10PM	14 4:05PM	15 4:05PM
CWS	CHC 4:05PM KC	LAD	SF	COL	SEA 8:05PM SEA*	KC
16 4:10PM	17 9:05PM	18 9:05PM	19 4:05PM	20	21 4:05PM	22 4:05PM
MIL	CIN	TEX	ATH 4:10PM LAA		SF	SD
23 3:05PM	24 9:40PM	25 3:40PM	26	27	28	29
CIN	AZ	AZ				
HOME AWAY						

*Spring Breakout: 3/14 SEA @ CLE All game dates and times are in ET and are subject to change.